# OP \$40.00 3300543

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM303895

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Victor Pak		05/02/2014	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PAKEDGE DEVICE & SOFTWARE INC.	
Street Address:	3847 Breakwater Ave	
City:	Hayward	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94545	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3300543	PAKEDGEDEVICE&SOFTWARE INC

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 9142063787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 914-723-0394

Email: twilentz@tmwlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Thomas M. Wilentz
Address Line 1: 75 South Broadway

Address Line 2: 4th Floor

Address Line 4: White Plains, NEW YORK 10601

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas M. Wilentz	
SIGNATURE:	/tmw/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/08/2014	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Executed assignment Reg 3300543#page1.tif source=Executed assignment Reg 3300543#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005275 FRAME: 0985

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Victor Pak, an individual United States citizen, with an address at 126 Clark Dr, San Mateo CA, 94402, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

TRADEMARK		REGISTRATION	DATE OF REGISTRATION
		No.	
	PAKEDGEDEVICE&SOFTWARE INC	3300543	Oct. 02, 2007

WHEREAS, PAKEDGE DEVICE & SOFTWARE INC., a California corporation, having its principal offices at 3847 Breakwater Ave, Hayward CA 94545 is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Victor Pak hereby assigns to PAKEDGE DEVICE & SOFTWARE INC. all right, title and interest in and to said trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and registration thereof.

this 7 day of MAV . 2014.

Signed at //4/14/14/2	<u>.</u>	, this <u>Z</u> day of	( <u>MAY,</u> 2014 .
Signature Signature			
State of CALIFORNIA	),\$8:		
County of ALAMSQA			
On this day of person who signed this instru- his own behalf (or on behalf	iment, who acko of the identified	2014, before me appe ewledged that he signs corporation or other ju	ared Victor Pak, the ad it as a free act on aristic entity with the
authority to do so).			
der. Comment of the second of	(signati	ure of notary public) >	

SEE ATTACHED ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

**TRADEMARK REEL: 005275 FRAME: 0986** 

# CALIFORNIA NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE	OF	CALIF	ORNIA
-------	----	-------	-------

355

COUNTY OF ALAMEDA

On MAY O2, 2014 before me, W. Williams, Notary Public,
personally appeared
VICTOR PAK
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/arc subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/shc/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

person(s)-acted, executed the instrument.

Signature

Printed Name: W. Williams

My Commission expires on: December 18, 2016

W. WILLIAMS
COMM. # 1998943
Notary Public - California
Alameda County
My Comm. Expires Dec. 18, 2016

The acknowledgment contained within this document is in accordance with California law. Any certificate of acknowledgment performed within the State of California shall use the preceding wording pursuant to Civil Code section 1189. An acknowledgment cannot be affixed to a document sent by mail or otherwise delivered to a notary public, including electronic means, whereby the signer did not personally appear before the notary public, even if the signer is known by the notary public. In addition, the correct notarial wording can only be signed and sealed by a notary public. The seal and signature cannot be affixed to a document without the correct notarial wording.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005275 FRAME: 0987

**RECORDED: 05/08/2014**